MFG
MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL
MTL
MTL

MODEL
020 00 006
20010
20029
20029
20029.2
20060
20060
20070
20070
020 00 070
20120
20318
20150
20150
20170
20170
20170
20360
20390
20410
20420
20440
20450
20460
20550
20550
20560
20562
20660
20680
20680
20940
20186
20486
21040
21040
21100
21230
21230
02100 230
21260
21300
21310
21330
21340
21383
993 00 004
993 00 005
993 00 012
99300017
993 00 018
993 00 070
22180
22180
22180
23090
23240
24260
25020
25040
25140
25160
25380
25380
25540
25540
25540
25550/3
27050
27260
30060
30060
30060
30080
30080
30080
30130
30140
032 00 403
032 00 404
032 00 405

ROADNAME
NICKEL PLATE ROAD (SILVER)
GRAND TRUNK WESTERN
NEW HAVEN
NEW HAVEN
NEW HAVEN
ATSF
ATSF
UNION PACIFIC
UNION PACIFIC
UNION PACIFIC
TOLEDO, PEORIA & WESTERN
PORT HURON & DETROIT
PORT HURON & DETROIT
PORT HURON & DETROIT

BURLINGTON-CB&Q
BURLINGTON-CB&Q
BURLINGTON-CB&Q

ERIE LACKAWANNA

NEW YORK CENTRAL
PITTSBURGH & LAKE ERIE
GREAT NORTHERN
CHESAPEAKE & OHIO
WEST INDIA FRUIT

ATSF

CANADIAN NATIONAL
CANADIAN NATIONAL
CHICAGO & EASTERN ILLINOIS

CHICAGO & EASTERN ILLINOIS 3-CAR SET

SEABOARD

GREAT NORTHERN

GREAT NORTHERN
BESSEMER & LAKE ERIE
GREAT NORTHERN

MONON

GREAT NORTHERN

GREAT NORTHERN
SOUTHERN

BRITISH COLUMBIA RAILWAY
BRITISH COLUMBIA RAILWAY
BRITISH COLUMBIA RAILWAY
SMOKEY BEAR

REESE'S

MR. GOODBAR

CALIFORNIA STATE CAR
NEW YORK STATE CAR
ARKANSAS STATE CAR
CB&Q RUNNER PACK

BURLINGTON NORTHERN RUNNER PACK
NORFOLK & WEWSTERN RUNNER PACK

SINCLAIR OIL RUNNER PACK
PRR RUNNER PACK

US ARMY RUNNER PACK
MILWAUKEE

MILWAUKEE

MILWAUKEE

ILLINOIS CENTRAL

ASHLEY, DREW & NORTHERN
CANADIAN PACIFIC

MAINE CENTRAL
CHATTAHOOCHEE INDUSTRIAL
CORINTH & COUNCE
TERMINAL RAILWAY

BATH & HAMMONDSPORT
BATH & HAMMONDSPORT
ST. MARY'S RAILROAD

ST. MARY'S RAILROAD

ST. MARY'S RAILROAD

CsX

PITTSBURGH & LAKE ERIE
SOO LINE

COTTON BELT

COTTON BELT

COTTON BELT

WESTERN PACIFIC
WESTERN PACIFIC
WESTERN PACIFIC

EAST ST. LOUIS JUNCTION
AMADOR CENTRAL

SMOKEY BEAR FIRE PREVENTION CAR #3
SMOKEY BEAR FIRE PREVENTION CAR #4
SMOKEY BEAR FIRE PREVENTION CAR #5

ROAD #

VARIATION

8505 40' BOXCAR, SINGLE DOOR

516771

35143 40'BOXCAR, SINGLE DOOR

35149 LARGE XM
3-PACK SET #01 (#35153)
143585
143582

124244 TUSCAN-YEL LTRS-NR

190576
190579 W/LUMBER LOAD
620

1307 WR DOOR-RARE CAR!

1305 WR DOOR
1309 WR DOOR

62948 EW @ BW - NR DOOR

62988 WZ @ BW

62944 EW @ BW
74632
166816
20375
27163
18299
212

141702 GRAND CANYON LINE

428389
428650
3500

3-PACK WINDY CITY SPECIAL

24863 SILVER COMET
39992
39996
81005

19617 CIRCUS CAR #7 -RED

861 "THE HOOSIER LINE"
7136 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
6619 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
505601 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
8002 40" STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
8004 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
8006 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
1999 40’ STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
7602 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
9002 40’ STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR

1850

1788 40’ STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
1836 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR

4 CARS 33' TWIN BAY HOPPER, RIB SIDE

4 CARS 40" STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DR

4 CARS 33' TWIN BAY HOPPER, PEAK ENDS

4 CARS 39' SINGLE DOME TANK CAR

4 CARS 50" COMPOSITE GONDOLA, DROP END

4 CARS 39' SINGLE DOME TANK CAR

29900

29950 40' BOXCAR, PLUG & SLIDING DOOR
29960 40' BOXCAR, PLUG & SLIDING DOOR
136913 40' BOXCAR, DOUBLE DOOR

2413

55935 40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR, NO ROOFWALK

31011 50' RIB SIDE BXCR,

SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK

90072 FROM "SUPER 6 PACK" #25022

6407 50' RIB SIDE BXCR,
78142 50' RIB SIDE BXCR,
25101 50' RIB SIDE BXCR,
25105 50' RIB SIDE BXCR,

4209 50' RIB SIDE BXCR,

4209 50' RIB SIDE BXCR,

4209 FROM TT SET

141085 50' RIB SIDE BXCR,
6945 50' RIB SIDE BXCR,
19369 50' RIB SIDE BXCR,
67315 50’ RIB SIDE BXCR,
67317 50' RIB SIDE BXCR,
67351 50’ RIB SIDE BXCR,

38149 FEATHER LOGO
38150
38154

7702 50'RIB SIDE BXCR,
1075 50' RIB SIDE BXCR,

1953B
1980A
1983B

SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK

SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
PLUG DR W/O ROOFWALK
PLUG DR W/O ROOFWALK
SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK

SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK

MIN.BID BUY IT NOW

$15.00
$11.00
$11.00
$91.00
$29.00
$13.00
$15.00
$48.00
$10.00
$22.00
$12.00
$44.00
$13.00
$19.00
$72.00
$14.00
$13.00
$15.00
$23.00
$10.00
$15.00
$18.00
$14.00
$18.00
$15.00
$13.00
$26.00
$28.00
$10.00
$17.00
$15.00
$19.00
$18.00
$17.00
$23.00
$12.00
$13.00
$18.00
$18.00
$21.00
$20.00
$40.00
$40.00
$20.00
$30.00
$18.00
$75.00
$60.00
$70.00
$80.00
$75.00
$90.00
$13.00
$12.00
$10.00
$27.00
$10.00
$20.00
$14.00
$56.00
$18.00
$18.00
$23.00
$13.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$13.00
$11.00
$14.00
$14.00
$13.00
$41.00
$47.00
$24.00
$18.00
$96.00
$27.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00

$20.00
$15.00
$15.00
$121.00
$39.00
$17.00
$20.00
$64.00
$13.00
$29.00
$16.00
$59.00
$17.00
$25.00
$96.00
$19.00
$17.00
$20.00
$31.00
$13.00
$20.00
$24.00
$19.00
$24.00
$20.00
$17.00
$35.00
$37.00
$13.00
$23.00
$20.00
$25.00
$24.00
$23.00
$31.00
$16.00
$17.00
$24.00
$24.00
$28.00
$27.00
$53.00
$53.00
$27.00
$40.00
$24.00
$100.00
$80.00
$93.00
$107.00
$100.00
$120.00
$17.00
$16.00
$13.00
$36.00
$13.00
$27.00
$19.00
$75.00
$24.00
$24.00
$31.00
$17.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$17.00
$15.00
$19.00
$19.00
$17.00
$55.00
$63.00
$32.00
$24.00
$128.00
$36.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
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MTL

MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL

032 00 406
35040
35040
35050
38200
38200

038 00 402

038 00 403

038 00 405

038 00 406
42030
42040
42040

045 00 340

045 00 350

045 00 508

045 00 509
47242
49410
49410

049 00 630

049 00 660

049 00 690
50990
51090
51090
51090
53040
53040
53510
53510
54070
54070
54070
54070
54070

054 00 151
56042
56220
57010
57010
57020
57020

57030.1

57030.2

57030.3
57032
58560
58572
59580
61010
61010
65010
65130
65130
65140
65140
65320
65320
65370
65370

066 00 011

066 00 012
67110
67120
70050
70050

070 00 050
70050
70050
70050
108040
108040
108040
9207
9209
94-02
94-16
94-29
96-17
96-18
96-41
96-76

zzzzzzz2zzz=z2z2z22Z22Z2ZZ22Z22ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ

z

N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR

SMOKEY BEAR FIRE PREVENTION CAR #6
NEW YORK CENTRAL

NEW YORK CENTRAL

CANADIAN PACIFIC

BURLINGTON NORTHERN
BURLINGTON NORTHERN

US NAVY SERIES #2 (USS HORNET)
US NAVY SERIES #3 (USS PAMPANITO)
US NAVY SERIES #5 (USS SALEM)
US NAVY SERIES #6 (USS GILBERT ISLANDS)
BALL JARS

MENASHA

MENASHA

MISSOURI PACIFIC

ATLANTIC COAST LINE W/COVERED LOAD
NOSE ART (SPECIAL DELIVERY)
NOSE ART (KENTUCKY BELLE)
SANTA FE ROAD

MILLER HIGH LIFE

MILLER HIGH LIFE

MORRELL'S PRIDE MEATS

GLUEK BREWING COMPANY
HEILMAN BREWING CO

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BURLINGTON NORTHERN
BURLINGTON NORTHERN
BURLINGTON NORTHERN

CENTEX

CENTEX

DOMTAR GYPSUM

DOMTAR GYPSUM

CANADIAN PACIFIC

CANADIAN PACIFIC

CANADIAN PACIFIC

CANADIAN PACIFIC

CANADIAN PACIFIC

UNION PACIFIC FLAKTCAR W/LOAD
NORFOLK & WESTERN
CHESAPEAKE & OHIO

ATSF

ATSF

CHICAGO, BURLINGTON & QUINCY
CHICAGO, BURLINGTON & QUINCY
LEHIGH VALLEY

LEHIGH VALLEY

LEHIGH VALLEY

LEHIGH VALLEY SET #01

PEPSI COLA

PEPSI COLA 2-CAR SET

GOOD HUMOR

ROCK ISLAND

ROCK ISLAND

ATSF

PHILLIPS 66

PHILLIPS 66

SINCLAIR

SINCLAIR

CHICAGO GREAT WESTERN (MAROON CAR)
CHICAGO GREAT WESTERN (MAROON CAR)
U.S. ARMY TRANSPORTATION

U.S. ARMY TRANSPORTATION
SHELL CHEMICAL CO.

SHELL CHEMICAL CO.
BURLINGTON NORTHERN
BURLINGTON NORTHERN
NORTHERN PACIFIC

NORTHERN PACIFIC

NORTHERN PACIFIC

NORTHERN PACIFIC

NORTHERN PACIFIC

NORTHERN PACIFIC
PENNSYLVANIA RAILROAD
PENNSYLVANIA RAILROAD
PENNSYLVANIA RAILROAD

AL-CAN HIGHWAY

TULSA'N YOU

NSC 2ND CONVENTION

PEPPER PACKING CO.

ABERDEEN & ROCKFISH 50' PD BOXCAR
NSC 4TH CONV.- D&RGW

NSC 4TH CONV.- D&RGW

NSC 4TH CONV.-D&RGW 3-CAR SET
CHICAGO & NORTHWESTERN 40' SD BOXCAR

1982A
28463
28022
276932
730485
730513
Cv-12
$8-383
CA-139
CVE-107
1022
242
224
800308
800308
667442
667482
3-PACK
93185
93187
5330
3353
19511
00
10926
10922
10925
700006
700038
9020
9022
317017
317029
317054
317125
317161
262148
38432
61780
180552
180736
194573
194328
14154
14231
14500
3-PACK
58506
2-PACK
8002
187507
187509
100800
20025
20052
12168
12161
267
266
10986
10936
651
652
237895
237829
563
720
588
607
609
620
180176
180187
180193
1942/1992
1992
10194
1994
1556
62596
62696
3-PACK
62997

N

PC GREEN
LT BROWN

50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
40" DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD BXCR, SINGLE D

50" FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
50' FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
50" FLATCAR W/40' CONTAINER
50' FLATCAR W/40' CONTAINER
SET #03 (#26355)

40" DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD REEFER

40' DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD REEFER

40" DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD REEFER

200TH ANNIVERSARY

34' WOOD-SHEATHED CABOOSE, STRAIGHT CUI
34' WOOD-SHEATHED CABOOSE, STRAIGHT CUI
34' WOOD-SHEATHED CABOOSE, STRAIGHT CU:
60" THRALL CENTERBEAM FLATCAR

60' THRALL CENTERBEAM FLATCAR

60' GUNDERSON CENTER PARTITION FLATCAR
60" GUNDERSON CENTER PARTITION FLATCAR
FROM SET #1

FROM SET #1

FROM SET #1

FROM SET #1

FROM SET #1

61'-8" BULKHEAD FLAT CAR

FROM SET #1

FROM TT SET

33' TWIN BAY HOPPER, COMPOSITE SIDES

33' TWIN BAY HOPPER, COMPOSITE SIDES

33' TWIN BAY HOPPER, COMPOSITE SIDES

33' TWIN BAY HOPPER, COMPOSITE SIDES

33' TWIN BAY HOPPER, COMPOSITE SIDES

33' TWIN BAY HOPPER, COMPOSITE SIDES

33' TWIN BAY HOPPER, COMPOSITE SIDES

"TEMPTY, TASTY"

(#58012)

40' STEEL ICE REEFER

50' COMPOSITE GONDOLA, STRAIGHT SIDES
50' COMPOSITE GONDOLA, STRAIGHT SIDES
FROM SET #01

39' SINGLE DOME TANK CAR

39" SINGLE DOME TANK CAR

39' SINGLE DOME TANK CAR

39" SINGLE DOME TANK CAR

39' SINGLE DOME TANK CAR

39" SINGLE DOME TANK CAR

39' SINGLE DOME TANK CAR

39" SINGLE DOME TANK CAR

ACF 3-DOME TANK CAR

ACF 3-DOME TANK CAR

"KANSAS CITY" SKYLINE

"ST. LOUIS" SKYLINE

51'3 3/4" RIB SIDE MECH. REEFER
51'3 3/4" RIB SIDE MECH. REEFER
51'3 3/4" RIB SIDE MECH. REEFER
51'3 3/4" RIB SIDE MECH. REEFER
FROM SET #01

51'3 3/4" RIB SIDE MECH. REEFER

ALASKA RAILROAD (36000)
(65000)

WESTERN PACIFIC (20000)

NSC 3RD ANNIV. (47000)

DARK BLUE/YELLOW

DGRW (20000)

DGRW (20000)

SET #02 (#20110)

ROUTE OF THE 400 FLEET (20000)

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

$19.00
$16.00
$10.00
$12.00
$22.00
$14.00
$21.00
$20.00
$19.00
$19.00
$16.00
$34.00
$14.00
$12.00
$20.00
$25.00
$25.00
$44.00
$15.00
$17.00
$25.00
$27.00
$27.00
$41.00
$10.00
$14.00
$14.00
$20.00
$26.00
$23.00
$20.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$23.00
$24.00
$12.00
$13.00
$15.00
$26.00
$16.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$37.00
$20.00
$44.00
$25.00
$11.00
$14.00
$41.00
$46.00
$94.00
$34.00
$23.00
$28.00
$22.00
$26.00
$20.00
$23.00
$23.00
$54.00
$30.00
$13.00
$15.00
$18.00
$16.00
$16.00
$18.00
$20.00
$12.00
$16.00
$42.00
$27.00
$29.00
$33.00
$25.00
$19.00
$19.00
$90.00
$25.00

$25.00
$21.00
$13.00
$16.00
$29.00
$19.00
$28.00
$27.00
$25.00
$25.00
$21.00
$45.00
$19.00
$16.00
$27.00
$33.00
$33.00
$59.00
$20.00
$23.00
$33.00
$36.00
$36.00
$55.00
$13.00
$19.00
$19.00
$27.00
$35.00
$31.00
$27.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$31.00
$32.00
$16.00
$17.00
$20.00
$35.00
$21.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$49.00
$27.00
$59.00
$33.00
$15.00
$19.00
$55.00
$61.00
$125.00
$45.00
$31.00
$37.00
$29.00
$35.00
$27.00
$31.00
$31.00
$72.00
$40.00
$17.00
$20.00
$24.00
$21.00
$21.00
$24.00
$27.00
$16.00
$21.00
$56.00
$36.00
$39.00
$44.00
$33.00
$25.00
$25.00
$120.00
$33.00
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MULTI
MTL

MTL
MTL

MTL/ATH
MTL/ATH

MTL
MTL
MTL

KATO
KATO
KATO
KATO
KATO
INTM
MTL

97-08
97-67
97-73
98-15
98-25
98-30
98-49
98-50
99-63
00-45
00-68
00-69
01-42
01-47
01-52
0243
02-46
02-55
0297

03-SET 1
03-17
03-25
03-42
06-01
06-81
11-03
11-09
11-24
11-25
12:01
12:35
12-53
22:01
23-01
NO#
49203
49254
49257
54505
54506

2001-003611

176013

176014

176-5613

176-XXXX

106-077

T650407-01
15101
15104
15111
15301
15501

13512.2
13613.2
13618.2
13619.2
13705.2
13902.2
14109.2
141472
14414.2
500 00 100
500 00 431
500 00 621
500 00 622
502 00 261
502 00 507
503 00 032
505 00 231
505 00 232
507 00 290
12006.2
14005.2

N-SR
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N-SR
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N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-LOCO
N-LOCO
N-LOCO
N-LOCO
N-LOCO
N-LOCO
N-LOCO
N-LOCO
N-LOCO
N-LOCO
N-SET
N-SET
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
z

N NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

z
Z-LOCO
Z-Loco

BORAXO 3-BAY HOPPER

GREAT NORTHERN CIRCUS CAR (RARE)
GREAT NORTHERN CIRCUS CAR (RARE)
CRESCENT LINES

NSC 7TH ANNIVERSARY

C&NW COVERED HOPPER

SOUTHERN RR 50' SD RIBSIDE BOXCAR
SOUTHERN RR 50' SD RIBSIDE BOXCAR
LANCASTER & CHESTER 4-CAR SET
SEABOARD AIRLINE 4-CAR SET
GRAFFIT| COLLECTOR'S SERIES #08
FADING MEMORIES SERIES #04

HOOD RUBBER CO. WOOD REEFER
SHELL OIL COMPANY 2-CAR SET
GRAFFIT| COLLECTORS' SERIES #10
FADING MEMORIES SERIES #08
MEDFORD FRUIT EXP. "GOLDEN PEARS"
NEW HAVEN TOFC FLATCAR 3-CAR SET
D&RGW "PINON" 40' BOXCAR SET (BROWN)
AMTRAK MOW TRACK REPAIR SET #2
2004 N-SCALE CONV (HOUSTON)
FRISCO 5-CAR SET

BURLINGTON & SF CLASS 1 SERIES
NSC 2006 MEMBERSHIP CAR

NAVY GAS & SUPPLY CO.

UNION PACIFIC MOW GONDOLA W/COVER
DAIRY EXPRESS 2 CAR SET

TRAILER TRAIN 89' TOFC W/TRACTOR/TRLR
TRAILER TRAIN 89' TOFC W/TRACTOR/TRLR
NSE 2012 MEMBERSHIP CAR

APPLE CIDER VINEGAR TANKCAR SET
SOUTHERN OREGON CCITYSCAPE TRAILER
FIRST RESPONDERS TRIBUTE CAR
MEDFORD, TALENT & LAKECREEK
MOBIL OIL

SD-60M SOO LINE

SD-60M BNSF

SD-60 CONRAIL "QUALITY"

SD-26 SPRINGFIELD TERMINAL

SD-26 SPRINGFIELD TERMINAL

4-8-8-4 BIG BOY UNION PACIFIC (DELUXE SCHEME
GP38-2 CSX (MT COUPLERS)

GP38-2 ATSF (YEL/BLU)(MT COUPLERS)
SD90/43MAC UP

F40 VIA RAIL GREEN/YELLOW

ATSF EL CAPITAN

TICHY WRECK TRAIN SET-ATSF
DENVER & RIO GRANDE

FLORENCE & CRIPPLE CREEK

WHITE PASS & YUKON

SOUTHERN PACIFIC

RIO GRANDE SOUTHERN

WABASH

CHICAGO & NORTHWESTERN
SOUTHERN

BOSTON & MAINE

LOUISVILLE & NASHVLLE

UNION PACIFIC

UNION PACIFIC

ATSF

UNION PACIFIC

D&RGW (SILVER)

CHICAGO GREAT WESTERN

ROCK ISLAND

ROCK ISLAND

PENNSYLVANIA RR

STATE CAR-KANSAS

MISSOURI PACIFIC (W/O ROOFWALK)
CaNW

CaNW

ATSF

F-7A LOCO WESTERN PACIFIC
F-7ALOCO LEHIGH VALLEY

1925
18590
3488
1998
3-PACK
437192
523676
550555
4-PACK
4-PACK
80717
1269
568
2-PACK
20347
671
62902
3-PACK
4-PACK

GREY/BLACK/RED (92000)

GN-RED (20000)

GN-TUSCAN (23000)

LONE STAR REGION (59000)

GUZLIT ELWOOD,BRIGHT (49000)
YELLOW W/BLACK LETTERING (92000)
DARK BROWN W/ WHITE LETTERING (25000)
200,000TH COMMEMORATIVE BOXCAR
SET #01 (#200) (25000)

SET #01 (#57354)

"WARRIOR" (CP RAIL) (38000)

"STUTZ" MOTOR CAR CO. (43000)
FROM FADING MEMORIES SERIES
SET #01 (#1411) (65000)
"HALLOWEEN" (92000)

"REO" MOTOR CAR CO. (43000)

NSC 2002 CONVENTION (59500)

BLW MILLENNIUM SERIES #07 (71000)
1ST TIME EVER ON AUCTION!

BOXED SET LOCO, 5 CARS, CABOOSE -ONLY 150

839303
5-PACK
8 CARS
56424
2-PACK
229622
2-PACK
102667
297277
1941
2-PACK
237185
USRF 3
22023
53705
NO #
9207
NO #
619
621
4014
6019
3571
8242
208

N TO THE FUTURE

WESTERN ROADS SET #4

GCS SERIES 8-PACK 50' BOXCARS
D&RGW GONDOLA W/LOAD

39' SINGLE DOME TANK CARS-SILVER
BROW W/YELLOW COVER "KEEP MOVING"
2 FLATCARS W/DAIRY TANK LOADS
MOPAC TRACTOR AND TRAILER LOAD
ATSF TRACTOR AND TRAILER LOAD
(SILVER) STATE OF JEFFERSON

"APPLE CIDER VINEGAR" (WHITE)
CELEBRATING 20 YEARS OF N-SCALE
2020 MEMBERSHIP CAR (BLUE CAR)

2023 MEMBERSHIP CAR (YELLOW/RED CAR)
RED TANKER (65000)

2 CAB WINDOWS

NEW CONDITION
FROM TT SET
2ND RUN

LEGACY CUSTOM PAINT

10 CAR SET W/UNITRACK DISPLAY TRACK

4 CARS
3074
540
734
478
0404
21548

152053

522626
1919
98488
42236

192920
22640

908726
60034
5356

147760

147982

19440

KS 1861

123406

51656
51772
6572

514

SILVER

30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR

30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR

30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR

30' FLAT CAR W/ STAKES

CABOOSE W/SINGLE WINDOW CUPOLA

50" STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DR.

"MILK"
50" BXCR-DOUBLE DOOR

"WATER SERVICE"

40" BXCR, SINGLE DOOR

40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR

40" BXCR, SINGLE DOOR

40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR

40" BXCR, SINGLE DOOR

40' BOXCAR, PLUG DOOR
40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR

50' BOXCAR, DOUBLE DOOR
50' BOXCAR, DOUBLE DOOR
50" PD BOXCAR

DUMMY

165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237

$31.00
$21.00
$21.00
$12.00
$105.00
$27.00
$30.00
$42.00
$100.00
$77.00
$65.00
$59.00
$36.00
$85.00
$73.00
$38.00
$48.00
$92.00
$160.00
$300.00
$75.00
$169.00
$248.00
$40.00
$58.00
$40.00
$65.00
$50.00
$50.00
$40.00
$84.00
$40.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$64.00
$58.00
$64.00
$64.00
$64.00
$280.00
$64.00
$85.00
$43.00
$125.00
$350.00
$80.00
$24.00
$29.00
$24.00
$24.00
$25.00
$15.00
$17.00
$17.00
$22.00
$20.00
$30.00
$40.00
$22.00
$36.00
$19.00
$23.00
$21.00
$21.00
$23.00
$23.00
$12.00
$20.00
$20.00
$27.00
$54.00
$88.00

$41.00
$28.00
$28.00
$16.00
$140.00
$36.00
$40.00
$56.00
$133.00
$103.00
$87.00
$79.00
$48.00
$113.00
$97.00
$51.00
$64.00
$123.00
$213.00
$400.00
$100.00
$225.00
$331.00
$53.00
$77.00
$53.00
$87.00
$67.00
$67.00
$53.00
$112.00
$53.00
$133.00
$133.00
$67.00
$85.00
$77.00
$85.00
$85.00
$85.00
$373.00
$85.00
$113.00
$57.00
$167.00
$467.00
$107.00
$32.00
$39.00
$32.00
$32.00
$33.00
$20.00
$23.00
$23.00
$29.00
$27.00
$40.00
$53.00
$29.00
$48.00
$25.00
$31.00
$28.00
$28.00
$31.00
$31.00
$16.00
$27.00
$27.00
$36.00
$72.00
$117.00
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